Total (7,107,137)  (958,042)  (5,386,781)  (457,679)

Professional Waste Technology (1999) Public Company Limited and its Subsidiary
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2023

 60

Principal actuarial assumptions

Principal actuarial assumptions at the reporting date.

 Consolidated and separate financial statements

 2023 2022
 (%)

Discount rate 2.76-3.04 2.52-2.84

Future salary growth 4.00-4.50 5.00-5.50

Retirement (year) 60 60

Staff turnover rate 1.91-28.65* 2.39-28.65*

Mortality rate 105 of TMO 2017 105 of TMO 2017

Disability rate Including in mortality rate Including in mortality rate
*upon the length of service

Based on TMO 2017 : Male and Female Thai Mortality Ordinary Tables of 2017

Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions,

holding other assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the

amounts shown below.

Impacts to non-current provisions for employee benefits for the year ended 31 December were as

follows:

 Consolidated

financial statements

Separate

financial statements

 2023 2022 2023 2022

 (in million Baht)

Discount rate

Increased 0.5% (0.37) (0.43) (0.30) (0.36)

Decreased 0.5% 0.40 0.47 0.32 0.38

Salary increase rate

Increased 1.0% 0.79 0.87 0.63 0.72

Decreased 1.0% (0.69) (0.76) (0.56) (0.63)

Staff turnover rate

Increased 20% (0.51) (0.64) (0.42) (0.53)

Decreased 20% 0.59 0.75 0.48 0.62

Mortality rate

Increased 20% (0.09) (0.10) (0.08) (0.09)

Decreased 20% 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.09

Although the analysis does not take account of the full distribution of cash flows expected under the

plan, it does provide an approximation of the sensitivity of the assumptions shown.

Amounts of non-current provisions for employee benefits for the current and previous four years

were as follows:

Professional Waste Technology (1999) Public Company Limited and its Subsidiary
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2023

 61

Non-current provisions for

employee benefits

Experience adjustments

 Consolidated

financial

statements